
Lääne-Virumaa 2021. a. kergejõustikuhooaja avavõistlus 
 

13.05.2021, Rakvere 
 

 
P U14 60m 
1 Kristofer Vutt 29.04.2008 SK Audentes 8.54 +4.1 
2 Aleksander Metsmaker 2009 KJK VIKE 8.82 +4.1 
3 Arpo Vahula 07.04.2008 KJK VIKE 9.11 +4.1 
4 Magnus Etti 2009 Rakvere RG 9.25 +4.1 
 
 
T U14 60m 
1 Mia Eleanora Nurmela 2009 KJK VIKE 8.63 +2.7 
2 Laura Tõemets 2008 Rakvere RG 8.64 +2.7 
3 Sofia Merilo 2009 Rakvere RG 8.79 +2.7 
4 Carol Õunapuu 2008 Rakvere RG 8.95 +0.6 
5 Maris Floren 2008 Rakvere PK 9.19 +0.6 
6 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 SK Audentes 9.22 +2.7 
7 Ketrin Koppel 2008 Rakvere RG 9.37 +0.6 
8 Sandra Rätsep 2008 Rakvere G 9.55 +0.6 
9 Grete Malm 2009 KJK VIKE 9.54 +2.7 
10 Maia Triin Kuusik 25.06.2008 Rakvere RG 9.58 +2.7 
11 Marelle Järg 2008 KJK VIKE 9.65 +0.6 
12 Liisa Kuusmik 21.04.2008 Rakvere RG 9.91 +2.7 
 
 
P U16-M 100m 
1 Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.74 +1.5 
2 Kristjan Markus Eelmaa 04.12.2002 SK Audentes 11.18 +1.6 
3 Albert Annimäe 27.02.2001 KJK VIKE 11.34 +1.5 
4 Ott Martens 27.02.1998 KJS Sakala 11.41 +1.5 
5 Kristo Mägi 30.07.2004 Tipp 11.42 +1.0 
6 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 KJK VIKE 11.52 +1.5 
7 Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 SK Audentes 11.59 +1.5 
8 Jaroslav Sivuha 20.06.2004 SK Audentes 11.72 +1.0 
9 Aleks Malm 11.07.2002 KJK VIKE 11.80 +1.6 
10 Gregor Pilt 18.07.2003 KJK VIKE 11.82 +1.6 
11 Lauri Raus 20.05.2002 KJK VIKE 11.92 +1.6 
12 Aivar Ellam 2005 KJK VIKE 11.94 +1.0 
13 Keven Veiler 14.11.2002 KJK VIKE 12.07 +1.6 
14 Oliver-Hannes Kurs 10.03.2003 KJK VIKE 12.11 +1.6 
15 Roger Pilt 2006 Kadrina KK 12.71 +2.3 
16 Tristan Konso 04.12.2007 Rakvere RG 12.81 +1.0 
17 Robert Holzmann 2006 KJK VIKE 12.97 +2.3 
18 Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda 13.02 +1.0 
19 Aleks Lehmus 27.07.2006 Kunga ÜG 13.22 +2.3 
20 Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2006 KJK VIKE 13.25 +2.3 
21 Sten Arro 2007 Kunda ÜG 13.36 +2.3 
 
 



T U16-N 100m 
1 Jennifer Veismann 17.12.2000 Nõmme 12.80 +1.4 
2 Meelika Toom 21.01.2004 SK Elite 12.82 +1.4 
3 Greta Liisa Vahtra  12.08.2001 Nõmme KJK 12.93 +1.4 
4 Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK 13.08 +1.4 
5 Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 13.18 +1.4 
6 Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 SK Audentes 13.19 +1.4 
7 Katy-Ly Randviir 2006 Väike-Maarja G 13.48 +1.7 
8 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 SK Audentes 13.70 +1.4 
9 Mailee Metsaru 2006 KJK VIKE 13.88 +1.7 
10 Madle-Helena Vilu 30.07.2006 KJK VIKE 13.98 +1.7 
11 Rosabel Klopp 2005 Kadrina  14.10 +1.4 
12 Marelle Valliveere 07.01.2007 Rakvere G 14.36 +1.7 
13 Etriin Etverk 28.06.2007 Rakvere PK 14.69 +1.4 
14 Triine Kalinovski 2006 Sõmeru 14.73 +1.7 
15 Sofia-Sabina Leis 05.03.2007 SK Audentes 14.80 +1.4 
16 Ethel Liis Randveer 2006 Väike-Maarja G 15.26 +1.4 
17 Ketlin Veia 2006 Väike-Maarja G 16.49 +1.4 
 
 
P U14 kaugushüpe 
1 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 SK Audentes 4.91  
 4.53 (+2.3) 4.91 (+1.2) X (+3.0) X (+2.0) 
 
2 Arpo Vahula  07.04.2008 Rakvere RG 4.31  
 4.13 (+2.1)  4.24 (+3.8)  4.31 (+3.4) X (+4.3) 
 
3 Aleksander Metsmaker 2009 KJK VIKE  4.13  
 4.13 (+3.9)  X (+3.6)  3.96 (+5.3) X (+3.3) 
 
4 Magnus Etti  2009 Rakvere RG 3.75  
 X (0.3)  3.65 (+0.8)  3.75 (+4.1) 3.75 (+2.3) 
 
 
T U14 kaugushüpe 
1 Laura Tõemets   2008 Rakvere RG 4.69 
 X (+1.4)  X (+0.3)  4.69 (+3.0) 4.67 (+3.0) 
 
2 Maris Floren  2008 Rakvere PK 4.28 
 4.08 (+1.0)  X (+2.0)  4.24 (+2.7) 4.28 (+2.0) 
 
3 Mia Eleanora Nurmela  2009 KJK VIKE  4.21 
 X (+0.9)  3.81 (+1.6)  4.14 (+2.0) 4.21 (+3.0)   
 
4 Sofia Merilo  2009 Rakvere RG 4.18 
 X (+0.8)  X (+2.1)   4.14 (+4.0) 4.18 (+2.8) 
 
5 Carol Õunapuu  2008 Rakvere RG 4.08 
 3.84 (+3.7)  X (+1.3)  3.92 (+3.0) 4.08 (+2.2) 
 
6 Sandra Rätsep  18.05.2008 Rakvere G  3.96 
 3.78 (+4.6)  3.73 (+2.5)  3.90 (+2.3) 3.96 (+2.1) 
 
 



7 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 SK Audentes 3.94 
 3.94 (+3.1)  3.75 (+0.6)  3.76 (+2.8) 3.93 (+1.3) 
 
8 Grete Malm  2009 KJK VIKE  3.93 
 3.93 (+1.2)  3.79 (+2.3)  3.89 (+5.0) X (+3.3) 
 
9 Ketrin Koppel  2008 Rakvere RG 3.86  
 X (+0.4)  3.86 (+2.2)  X (+4.6) X (+4.5)  
 

 
T U16-N kaugushüpe 
1 Kaireen Penek  26.11.2004 KJK VIKE  5.45 
 X (+2.2)  X (+1.5)  X (+2.0) 5.45 (+2.8) 
 
2 Edlin Lisbeth Laur  29.05.2004 SK Audentes 5.35 
 5.09 (+3.0)  4.98 (+0.9)  X (+2.3) 5.35 (+3.7) 
 
3 Liiljan Neerot   30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 5.32 
 X (+2.3)  X (+3.6)  5.26 (+3.3) 5.32 (+2.9) 
 
4 Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 SK Audentes 5.16 
 X (+2.5)  X (+2.1)  X (+4.7) 5.16 (+3.4) 
 
5 Keity-Liina Kallas  04.04.2003 SK Audentes 4.99 
 X (+6.1)  4.90 (+1.0)  X (+3.9) 4.99 (+2.6) 
 
6 Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 Väike-Maarja G 4.99 
 4.99 (+2.0)  4.80 (+2.8)  4.66 (+3.7) -  
 
7 Maiken Lipp   28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK 4.96 
 4.82 (+3.8)  4.98 (+2.1)  X (+3.3) 4.82 (+3.5) 
 
8 Meelika Toom   21.01.2004 SK Elite  4.94 
 X (+1.8)  4.94 (+1.7)  X (+3.4) X (+2.6) 
 
9 Heidy Bergštein   07.10.2002 SK Audentes 4.89 
 4.82 (+1.2)  4.89 (+2.1)  X (+1.6) 4.53 (+2.4) 
 
10 Kristin Kairit Sonn  20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK 4.80 
 X (+3.8)  X (+2.0)  4.80 (+3.1) 3.30 (+4.2) 
 
11 Mailee Metsaru   2006 KJK VIKE  4.63 
 X (+1.8)  X (+2.0)  4.63 (+3.1) X (+4.5) 
 
12 Sofia-Sabina Leis  05.03.2007 SK Audentes 4.59 
 4.59 (+3.7)  4.32 (+1.6)  4.28 (+1.5) 4.53 (+3.7) 
 
13 Triine Kalovski   2006 Sõmeru  4.44 
 3.70 (+3.5)  4.44 (+2.4)  X (+4.1) 4.20 (+4.2) 
 
14 Madle-Helena Vilu  30.07.2006 KJK VIKE  4.39 
 4.30 (+3.1)  4.39 (+1.8)  4.27 (+3.2) 4.30 (+2.3) 
 
 
15 Janete Noodla    2006 KJK VIKE  4.23 
 4.08 (+2.5)  4.23 (+2.7)  3.92 (+1.7) 2.91 (+4.9)  



 
16 Grete Alavere   2004 KJK VIKE  4.16 
 X (+3.5)  4.16 (+2.6)  X (+1.2) X (+3.0) 
 
17 Marelle Valliveere  07.01.2007 Rakvere G  4.09 
 4.09 (+1.6)  X (+1.8)  X (+3.1) X (+3.0) 
 
18 Ethel Liis Randveer  2006 Väike-Maarja G 3.10 
 X (+1.6)  X (+1.8)  3.10 (+1.4) X (+1.7) 
 
19 Ketlin Veia    2006 Väike-Maarja G 3.03 
 2.96 (+4.9)  3.03 (+2.7)  3.03 (+3.8) X (+3.3) 
 
 
 
P U16-M kaugushüpe 
1 Ken-Mark Minkovski  13.10.2001 SK Audentes 7.20 
 X (+2.9)  7.17 (+3.4)  7.20 (+4.8) X (+2.6) 
2 Risto Lillemets   20.11.1997 KJK Saare  7.04 
 7.04 (+3.2)  X (+3.2)  6.97 (+2.0) X (+4.2) 
3 Ott Martens   27.02.1998 KJK Sakala 6.79 
 6.79 (+3.9)  6.47 (+2.8)  6.55 (+3.2) 6.40 (+2.0) 
4 Ats Kivimets   14.08.2002 SK Audentes 6.77 
 X (+2.8)  6.77 (+4.1)  6.64 (+2.3) 6.65 (+2.3) 
5 Igor Andrejev   02.08.2001 SK Audentes 6.72 
 6.51 (+3.0)  X (+3.5)  6.72 (+2.3) 6.71 (+1.5) 
6 Jaroslav Sivuha   20.06.2004 SK Audentes 6.70 
 6.70 (+5.0)  6.54 (+3.1)  - - 
7 Mikk-Mihkel Arro  28.03.1984 KJK VIKE  6.38 
 6.38 (+2.5)  X (+3.9)  X (3.8) X (2.0) 
8 Aleks Malm   11.07.2002 KJK VIKE  6.30 
 5.47 (+2.4)  6.30 (+4.1)  -  3.82 (+1.6) 
9 Aivar Ellam   2005 KJK VIKE  6.27 
 6.00 (+4.5)  6.15 (+1.7)  6.24 (+1.7) 6.27 (+3.2) 
10 Kristjan Markus Eelmaa  04.12.2002 SK Audentes 6.25 
 6.11 (+4.4)  6.12 (+6.1)  6.25 (+1.7) X (+2.8) 
11 Lauri Raus    20.05.2002 KJK VIKE  6.20 
 5.89 (+2.7)  5.95 (+3.6)  6.20 (+1.9) 6.06 (+2.7) 
12 Gregor Pilt    18.07.2003 KJK VIKE  6.13 
 6.13 (+4.7)  5.59 (+2.8)  X (+1.1) - 
13 Keven Veiler   14.11.2002 KJK VIKE  6.06 
 5.87 (+2.2)  5.66 (+3.4)  6.06 (+3.4) 5.73 (+2.9) 
14 Martin Balõtšev   2004 KJK VIKE  5.98 
 5.98 (+2.7)  X (+3.5)  X (+1.9) 4.32 (+3.0) 
15 Matthias Lind   27.08.2001 KJK VIKE  5.76 
 X (+3.6)  5.76 (+3.6)  - - 
16 Oliver-Hannes Kurs  10.03.2003 KJK VIKE  5.40 
 5.09 (+4.6)  5.40 (+2.9)  5.40 (+2.5) 5.25 (+3.8) 
17 Rihhard Vodja   2006 Kunda  5.40 
 4.72 (+3.6)  X (+3.3)  X (+3.1) 5.40 (+3.5) 
18 Aleks Lehmus    27.07.2006 Kunda ÜG  5.30 
 4.86 (+3.2)  5.30 (+3.8)  5.16 (+2.8) 5.25 (+3.8) 
19 Roger Pilt    2006 Kadrina KK 5.06 
 X (+4.8)  4.97 (+4.4)  4.96 (+0.9) 5.06 (+3.6) 
20 Sten Arro    2007 Kunda ÜG  4.92 
 4.92 (+3.2)  X (+5.5)   X (+2.2) 3.72 (+2.4) 



21 Kaspar Markus Kuusik  2006 KJK VIKE  4.88 
 4.88 (+2.1)  4.75 (+4.7)  4.85 (+3.6) 4.86 (+2.0) 
22 Robert Holzmann  2006 KJK VIKE  4.77 
 X (+2.1)  4.77 (+2.6)  X (+3.2) 4.63 (+2.3) 
23 Tristan Konso   2007 Rakvere RG 4.58 
 4.58 (+2.9)  4.57 (+6.1)  - - 
24 Kris Sipolainen   15.04.2004 KJK VIKE  4.27 
 X (+4.9)  X (+3.3)  4.27 (+1.0) X (+3.3) 
 
 
P U14 kettaheide  ( 750 gr) 
1 Arpo Vahula   07.04.2008 Rakvere RG 31.96 
2 Sixten Bergman   2008 KJK VIKE  29.95 
3 Indrek Kurg   2008 Rakvere EG 27.57 
 
 
T U14 kettaheide   ( 600 gr) 
1 Sandra Rätsep   18.05.2008 Rakvere G  21.96 
2 Laura Tõemets   2008 Rakvere RG 19.63 
 
 
T U16-N kettaheide 
1 Berit Saar    2004 KJK VIKE  40.80     1,0 
2 Mirell Liiva   2007 Rakvere RG 28.94     0,75 
3 Kati-Ly Randviir  2006 Väike-Maarja G 25.38     0,75 
4 Sofia-Sabina Leis  05.03.2007 SK Audentes 25.18     0,75 
5 Marie Saaver   06.10.2001 KJK VIKE  23.06     1,0 
6 Madle-Helena Vilu  30.07.2006 KJK VIKE  22.16      0,75 
7 Triine Kalinovski  2006 Sõmeru  21.32      0,75 
8 Britte Karu    07.02.2006   20.07      0,75 
9 Elis Anete Saksman  2005 Kunda ÜG  17.35      1,0 
10 Ketlin Veia    2006 Väike-Maarja G 16.00      0,75 
 
 
P U16-M kettaheide 
1 Kristjan Rosenberg  16.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 46.60       2,0 
2 Risto Lillemets   20.11.1997 KJK Saare  43.82       2,0 
3 Jaroslav Sivuha   20.06.2004 SK Audentes 38.28 1,5 
4 Aivar Ellam   2005 KJK VIKE  32.81       1,5 
5 Martin Balõtšev   2004 KJK VIKE  31.68       1,5 
6 Aleks Malm   11.07.2002 KJK VIKE  31.64 1,75 
7 Sten Arro    2007 Kunda ÜG  29.92       1,0 
8 Rihhard Vodja   2006 Kunda  29.86       1,0 
9 Markus Jõgi   07.01.2004 KJK VIKE  28.62       1,5 
10 Robert Holzmann  2006 KJK VIKE  26.61 1,0 
11 Aleks Lehmus   27.07.2006 Kunda ÜG  25.19       1,0 
12 Gregor Pilt    18.07.2003 KJK VIKE  24.88       1,5 
13 Tristan Konso   04.12.2007 Rakvere RG 24.56       1,0 
14 Roger Pilt    2006 Kadrina KK 22.91       1,0 
 
 
P U16-M 1500m 
1 Kaarel Kilki   27.02.1991   4.32,58 



2 Sander Jesin   10.02.2000 KJK VIKE  4.43,82 
3 Rasmus Floren   10.09.2009 KJK VIKE  4.50,87 
4 Ainar Sepnik   06.04.1990 SK Running 5.07,61 
 
 
T U14 1500m 
1 Etriin Etverk   28.06.2007 RPK Ivike  5.15,82 
 
 
P U14 odavise      (500 gr) 
1 Arpo Vahula   07.04.2008 KJK VIKE  33.75        
2 Kristofer Vutt   29.03.2008 SK Audentes 23.74    
 
 
T U14 odavise     (400 gr) 
1 Sandra Rätsep   18.05.2008 KJK VIKE  19.35 
 

T U16-N odavise 
1 Kaireen Penek   26.11.2004 KJK VIKE  37.12        600 
2 Heidy Bergštein  07.10.2002 SK Audentes 34.91        600 
3 Kaisa Vahula   2005 KJK VIKE  30.99        500 
4 Keity-Liina Kallas  04.04.2003 SK Audentes 30.82        600 
5 Maiken Lipp   28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK 30.44        600 
6 Kati-Ly Randviir  2006 Väike-Maarja G 28.72        400 
7 Marelle Valliveere  07.01.2007 KJK VIKE  26.81        400 
8 Britte Karu    07.02.2006   26.15        400 
9 Meelika Toom   21.01.2004 SK Elite  24.84        500 
10 Elis Anete Saksman  2005 Kunda ÜG  23.26        500 
11 Ketlin Veia    2006 Väike-Maarja G 22.81        400 
12 Rosabel Klopp   2005 Kadrina  15.30        500 
 
 
P U16-M odavise 
1 Aleks Malm   11.07.2002 KJK VIKE  42.78         800 
2 Gregor Pilt    18.07.2003 KJK VIKE  41.78         800 
3 Aivar Ellam   2005 KJK VIKE  39.14         700 
4 Aleks Lehmus   27.07.2006 Kunda ÜG  32.36         600 
5 Rihhard Vodja    2006 Kunda ÜG  30.08         600 
6 Tristan Konso   04.12.2007 Rakvere RG 30.95         600 
7 Sten Arro    2007 Kunda ÜG  26.86         600 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Jaak Vettik 


